

## The Corporation of the City of Cornwall Regular Meeting of Council By-law Explanatory Note

Department: Planning, Development and Recreation

Division: Parks and Recreation

Report Number: 2020-397-Planning, Development and Recreation

Prepared By: James Fawthrop, Division Manager

Meeting Date: November 23, 2020

Subject: Note - A By-law to authorize The Corporation of the City of

Cornwall to enter into an Operating Agreement with 2666554 Ontario Inc. for the operation of Big Ben Ski Hill for the 2020-

2021, 2021-2022, and 2022-2023 seasons

## **Purpose**

To obtain Council authorization to enter into an Operating Agreement with 2666554 Ontario Inc. for the operation of Big Ben Ski Hill for the 2020-2021, 2021-2022, and 2022-2023 seasons.

## **Background / Discussion**

2666554 Ontario Inc. has been contracted by the City of Cornwall to operate the Big Ben Ski Hill for the past two seasons. Past agreements have been for a one-year term only.

Now that the operator has successfully completed two seasons of operating the Big Ben Ski Hill, both Administration and 2666554 Ontario Inc. are interested in entering into a multi-year agreement.

A three-year term (2020-2021, 2021-2022, and 2022-2023 seasons) is proposed for the new agreement, with a 2.5% annual increase to the management fee.



## **Report Approval Details**

Document Title:	Explanatory Note - Big Ben Operating Agreement - 2020-397-Planning, Development and Recreation.docx
Attachments:	
Final Approval Date:	Nov 17, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Mark A. Boileau - Nov 17, 2020 - 3:37 PM

Maureen Adams - Nov 17, 2020 - 7:50 PM